## 502568309 11/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2614136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIYUKI FUKAMI	10/28/2013
TOSHINORI OMORI	10/28/2013
KATSUSHI MIKUNI	10/28/2013
NORIKO KON	10/28/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA NIHON MICRONICS			
Street Address:	6-8 KICHIJOJIHONCHO 2-CHOME			
Internal Address:	MUSASHINO-SHI			
City:	токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	180-8508			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14079381	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (619)235-0398 **Phone**: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120537-HBK002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAINAK H. MEHTA
	PAIENI

502568309 REEL: 031596 FRAME: 0305

0.00 1407938

Signature:	/Mainak H. Mehta/
Date:	11/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=HBK002_assignment#page1.tif source=HBK002_assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031596 FRAME: 0306

# ASSIGNMENT

					ino-shi, Tokyo, Jap	en,
					······································	
.,						<u></u>
Noriko	KON of M	ısashin	o-shi, Tokyo	, Japan	, res	spectively,
		477.7			provements in MULTI	'
WIRIN	G BOARD AND	METHOD	FOR MANUFACT	TURING THE S	AME	and and
				n of the Unit	ed States of America	mereior
on		<del></del>	, and			
					CRONICS of 6-8,	
				•	<u>i-8508 Japan (</u> assigno	- 3
					the application and	invention,
and to	any United S	tates pa	itents to be ob	tained theref	or;	
	Now therefor	e, for v	aluable consid	deration, rece	ipt whereof is hereby	ý.
	vledged,				rige a la companya de la companya d	•••
•	Wa tha abov	a nama	darrianare h	arahy rall ne	sign and transfer to t	ha akawa
	The Control of the Co		The second secon		right, title and intere	
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					United States of An	
					119, and we request	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
			The state of the s		ssue any Letters Pate	
					to the assignee, its	AR
and the second s					further consideration	:a11
		••			on with the United St	
***			on to do so by			aws
				-		
					PROCOPIO CORY	
					eet, Suite 2200, San	
					number 14/079,383	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
					November 13, 2013	
tne apr	dication num	ber and	i filing date of	r said applica	tion when known.	
Data		Tana dia mana dia			NAME CONTROL TO THE A N A	ir
Date:	October 28,	, 2013	<u></u>		Yoshiyuki FUKAM	Ш
		s/	Fedugaki F	Elekam I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<i>y.</i>			
Date:	October 28,	, 2013			Toshinori OMORI	
ner		s/	Gustines.	L. Marki	FA7a.	-
			Forthinese Forthinese	A s	### DET	
			tossimoni	Umohi	PATENT	Γ

**REEL: 031596 FRAME: 0307** 

Date:	October 28,	2013	Katsushi MIKUNI
.**	s/	Mikuni Katsushi	
Date:	October 28,	2013	Noriko KON
vi	s/	Noriko Kon	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 031596 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 11/13/2013**